Rajarambapu Institute of Technology, Rajaramnagar

Over-All Institute Student Feedback Report - 2018-2019

Institute Average Feedback

Agree: 67.83%
Disagree: 13.33%
Not Sure: 18.84%

Question-wise Option-wise Percentage Feedback

. . No. of
Sr. No. Questions Options Responses Percentage
Disagree 76 3.78
The institution offers experiential
1 learning opportunities for learning and | Not Sure 279 13.87
skill upgrading.
Agree 1657 82.36
Disagree 239 11.88
2 Office staff is helpful and cooperative. | Not Sure 377 18.75
Agree 1395 69.37
The institution promotes internships, Disagree 89 4.43
research assignments, exchange
3 programs and entrepreneurial Not Sure 297 14.77
experiences as per one’s liking through
the program curricula. Agree 1625 80.81
Disagree 120 5.98
Students get opportunities to discuss
4 their results with faculty. Not Sure 333 16.58
Agree 1555 77.44
Disagree 87 4.33
5 The p_rescrlbed bgoks /_readlng Not Sure 187 9.31
materials are available in the library.
Agree 1734 86.35
5 Participation in co-curricular activities | Disagree 202 10.05
is encouraged in the institute.
Not Sure 395 19.66
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No. of

Sr. No. Questions Options Responses Percentage
Agree 1412 70.28
Agree 628 31.26
7 Office takes a lot of time to respond. Not Sure 551 97 43
Disagree 830 41.31
Agree 750 37.37
8 Only some students take part in co-
curricular activities. Not Sure 520 25.91
Disagree 737 36.72
Disagree 185 9.22
Training provided by Training &
9 Placement cell is supportive for Not Sure 605 30.14
placement.
Agree 1217 60.64
Agree 434 21.62
10 There is bias in awarding marks in
examination. Not Sure 610 30.39
Disagree 963 47.98
Disagree 206 10.27
The public utilities (e.g. washrooms,
11 common rooms, drinking water Not Sure 219 10.92
facilities etc.) are maintained properly.
Agree 1580 78.80
Disagree 202 10.07
12 Besides sports gnd games the_re_a_re Not Sure 335 16.71
other many major student activities.
Agree 1468 73.22
Disagree 158 7.88
Office records are properly maintained
13 and made easily available as and when | Not Sure 374 18.66
required.
Agree 1472 73.45
Training & Place_m_ent cell provides Disagree 156 779
14 enough opportunities for placement
and higher studies. Not Sure 472 23.58
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No. of

Sr. No. Questions Options Responses Percentage
Agree 1374 68.63
Disagree 167 8.36
15 Examination _results are use_d to give Not Sure 337 16.87
feedback for improvement in learning.
Agree 1494 74.77
Disagree 205 10.27
16 The library working hours suit me. Not Sure 226 11.32
Agree 1566 78.42
Disagree 228 11.42
Our grievances are addressed /
17 problems are solved on time by the Not Sure 477 23.90
office.
Agree 1291 64.68
o - _ Disagree 138 6.92
The institute facilitates counselling and
18 mentoring of the students thrpugh Not Sure 363 18.20
faculty members and professional
counsellors.
Agree 1493 74.87
Disagree 171 8.58
The overall quality of teaching-
19 learning process in the institution is Not Sure 352 17.65
very good.
Agree 1471 73.77
Disagree 184 9.23
20 Cla§srooms_and Iaboratorles are well Not Sure 240 12.04
equipped with good ambience.
Agree 1569 78.73
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Questions With Below Institute Average Score

. . No. of
Sr. No. Questions Options Responses Percentage
Agree 628 31.26
7 Office takes a lot of time to respond. Not Sure 551 27.43
Disagree 830 41.31
Agree 750 37.37
8 Only some students take part in co-
curricular activities. Not Sure 520 25.91
Disagree 737 36.72
Disagree 185 9.22
Training provided by Training &
9 Placement cell is supportive for Not Sure 605 30.14
placement.
Agree 1217 60.64
Agree 434 21.62
10 There is bias in awarding marks in
examination. Not Sure 610 30.39
Disagree 963 47.98
Disagree 228 11.42
Our grievances are addressed /
17 problems are solved on time by the Not Sure 4rt 2390
office.
Agree 1291 64.68
Category-wise Responses and Percentage
Options No. of Responses Percentage
Category 1 Office Administration
Agree 4786 59.68
Disagree 1455 18.14
Not Sure 1779 22.18
Category 2 Infrastructure
Agree 3149 78.76
Disagree 390 9.75
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Options No. of Responses Percentage
Not Sure 459 11.48
Category 3 Academics and Examinations
Agree 6611 65.98
Disagree 1497 14.94
Not Sure 1911 19.07
Category 4 Library
Agree 3300 82.40
Disagree 292 7.29
Not Sure 413 10.31
Category 5 Training and Placement
Agree 4216 70.03
Disagree 430 7.14
Not Sure 1374 22.82
Category 6 Co-curricular Activities
Agree 5123 63.92
Disagree 1279 15.96
Not Sure 1613 20.12
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